

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10820/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

FA No.48/2007

of

PRABHUBHAI RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M. Khairati, Adv.for
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, learned counsel for the petitioner is
granted time till Friday, i.e., 21.10.2011 to comply with
the order of the learned Registrar dated 05.07.2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master